## STATE OF KANSAS

\_\_\_\_

## **HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES**

## MR. CHAIRMAN:

I move to amend **House Substitute for SB 270**, on page 17, in line 35, by striking the comma and inserting a semicolon; in line 36, before the period by inserting "; and commencing July 1, 2017, at the rate of 6.15%";

On page 24, in line 17, by striking "and thereafter,"; following line 21, by inserting:

- "(7) On July 1, 2017, the state treasurer shall credit 17.021% of the revenue collected and received from the tax imposed by K.S.A. 79-3603, and amendments thereto, at the rates of 6.15% and 5.9%, and deposited as provided by subsection (a), exclusive of amounts credited pursuant to subsection (d), in the state highway fund.
- (8) On July 1, 2018, and thereafter, the state treasurer shall credit 17.163% of the revenue collected and received from the tax imposed by K.S.A. 79-3603, and amendments thereto, at the rates of 6.15% and 5.9%, and deposited as provided by subsection (a), exclusive of amounts credited pursuant to subsection (d), in the state highway fund.";

On page 26, in line 1, by striking the comma and inserting a semicolon; in line 2, before the period by inserting "; and commencing July 1, 2017, at the rate of 6.15%, except that such rate shall be 5.9% on food and food ingredients as defined by K.S.A. 79-3602, and amendments thereto";

On page 27, in line 30, by striking "and thereafter,"; following line 34, by inserting:

"(7) On July 1, 2017, the state treasurer shall credit 17.021% of the revenue collected and received from the tax imposed by K.S.A. 79-3703, and amendments thereto, at the rates of 6.15% and 5.9%, and deposited as provided by subsection (a), exclusive of amounts credited pursuant to subsection (d), in the state highway fund.

(8) On July 1, 2018, and thereafter, the state treasurer shall credit 17.163% of the revenue collected and received from the tax imposed by K.S.A. 79-3703, and amendments thereto, at the rates of 6.15% and 5.9%, and deposited as provided by subsection (a), exclusive of amounts credited pursuant to subsection (d), in the state highway fund."

	<b>5</b>
	District